08-18-2004



Docket No: 501646.20005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form **PTO-1595** U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 102815933 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA (1) Masayuki ARAKAWA, and (2) Shingo HATTORI Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Security Agreement Change of Name Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan Other__ Zip: (1)State: City:_ Execution Date: (1) July 27, 2004, and (2) June 22, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:___ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/822,045 Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\frac{40.00}{} Name: Eugene LeDonne ✓ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Reed Smith, LLP 599 Lexington Avenue, 29th Floor (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: New York ___State:_NY_ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. My all (log No 44,243) fn E. Le De use August 12, 2004 Eugene LeDonne, Registration No. 35, 930 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Mail Stop Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/18/2004 LMUELLER 00000009 10822045

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015680 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Masayu	ki ARAKAWA	(5)		
1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Shingo	HATTORI	(6)		
		(3)			(7)		
		(4)			(8)		
						0) and other good and valuable considerations paid to s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set		
9)	Insert Name of Assignee		BROTH	HER KOGYO KABUSH	IKI KAISHA			
10)	Insert Address	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 Japan					
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	INK-JE	THEAD				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. 501646.20005					
			for which	the undersigned has (hav	e) executed an	application for patent in the United States of America		
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	June 22, 200	4 and J	aly 27, 2004		
13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. app	olication Serial Number	10/42	12,085		
	Identification for filed applications		filed	April 9, 2004				
application any application assigned claims of eexaminus states re ull right nerewith	applications for the in ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned ication or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned reprovisions of the Interval 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned esulting from said appete convey the entire in . 6) The undersigned necessary or desirable and the said appeter to convey the entire in .	vention vention vention vention agreed agreed Unit herebt lication terest	on, and argnees made(s) to exercision thereotaining evenual Converges) to percent of the therein as the therein	ny patent(s) issuing therecay deem necessary. Ecute all papers necessary eof, or any patent or reissuividence and going forward ecute all papers and docur ention for Protection of Indi- form all affirmative acts patent to the Assignee. ee(s) and request(s) the Co- e said Assignee, as Assign estigned, and that he has (to	in connection was a specific application be with such interferents and performants and perform	orm any act which may be necessary in connection with		

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	July 27, 2004	Name of Inventor	Masayuki arakawa	_ (SEAL)
Date	200 June 22, 2004	Name of Inventor	Slingo Hattali	_ (SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		_ (SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		_ (SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	·	_ (SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		_ (SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		_ (SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	DATENT	_ (SEAL)

RECORDED: 08/16/2004

PATENT REEL: 015680 FRAME: 0702